
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 
 

In re:      ) 

      ) Chapter 11 

BUILDING MATERIALS HOLDING  ) 

CORPORATION, et al.,   ) Case No. 09-12074 (KJC) 

      ) 

  Debtors.   ) Jointly Administered 

      )  

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR SERVICE OF PAPERS BY 

COUNSEL FOR EDUARDO ACEVEDO, ET AL. (“FLSA CLAIMANTS”) 

 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned appears as counsel for Eduardo 

Acevedo, et al. (hereinafter “FLSA Claimants”), pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 9010 and 

2002 and applicable local rules, requests that all notices given or required to be given in 

this case and all papers served in this case be given to and served upon the undersigned at 

the office and address set forth below. 

 PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, pursuant to Section 1109(b) of the 

Bankruptcy Code, the foregoing request includes not only notices and papers referred to 

in the Rules specified above but also includes, without limitation, orders and notices of 

any applications, motions, petitions, pleadings, requests, complaints or demands: (1) 

which may directly, or indirectly, affect or seek to affect in any way any rights or 

interests of the FLSA Claimants with respect to (a) the Debtors; (b) property or proceeds 

thereof in which the Debtors may claim an interest; or claims or other property or 

proceeds thereof in the possession, custody or control of the Debtors; or (2) which require 

or seek to require any act, delivery of any property, payment or other conduct by the 

FLSA Claimants; or (3) which may otherwise affect the Debtors or property of the 

Debtors. 



 PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the FLSA Claimants have no 

intention for this Notice of Appearance, nor any former or later pleading, claim or suit 

shall waive (1) the FLSA Claimants’ right to have final orders in non-core matters 

entered only after de novo review by a District Court Judge, (2) the FLSA Claimants’ 

right to trial by jury in any proceeding so triable in this case or any case, controversy, or 

proceeding related to this case, (3) the FLSA Claimants’ right to have the District Court 

withdraw the reference in any matter subject to mandatory or discretionary withdrawal, 

or (4) any other rights, claims, actions, defenses, set-offs, or recoupments to which the 

FLSA Claimants are or may be entitled under agreements, in law or equity, all of which 

rights, claims, defenses, set-offs, and recoupments the FLSA Claimants expressly 

reserve. 

Dated: September 16, 2009 

Wilmington, Delaware 

Respectfully submitted, 

MARGOLIS EDELSTEIN 

 

 /s/James E. Huggett   

James E. Huggett, Esquire 

Amy D. Brown, Esquire 

750 Shipyard Drive, Suite 102 

Wilmington, Delaware 19801 

Tel. (302) 888-1112 

Fax (302) 888-1119 

E-mail: jhuggett@margolisedelstein.com 

 

Counsel to Eduardo Acevedo, et al. 

(“FLSA Claimants”) 



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

In re:      ) 

      ) Chapter 11 

BUILDING MATERIALS HOLDING  ) 

CORPORATION, et al.,   ) Case No. 09-12074 (KJC) 

      ) 

  Debtors.   ) Jointly Administered 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

       

 I, James E. Huggett, Esquire, hereby certify that on the 16
th

 day of September, 

2009, I caused a true and correct copy of the Notice of Appearance and Request for 

Service of Papers by Counsel for Eduardo Acevedo, et al. (“FLSA Claimants”) to be 

served upon the attached service list via electronic mail. 

 

 

      MARGOLIS EDELSTEIN 

 

       /s/James E. Huggett   

James E. Huggett, Esquire 

 

 

 



Allison N. Cooper 

Marks Colia & Finch LLP 

8620 Spectrum Center Blvd. 

Suite 900 

San Diego, CA 92123 

acooper@mgfllp.com 

Bradford J. Sandler 

Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff 

222 Delaware Avenue 

Suite 801 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

bsandler@beneschlaw.com 

Brian K. Cuttone 

Brian K. Cuttone, Attorney at Law 

1233 W. Shaw Avenue 

Suite 100 

Fresno, CA 93711 

cheryl@realmediation.net 

Charles J. Pignuolo 

Devlin & Pignuolo, P.C. 

1800 Bering Drive 

Suite 310 

Houston, TX 77057 

cjp@daplaw.com 

Christopher A. Ward 

Polsinelli Shughart PC 

222 Delaware Avenue 

Suite 1101 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

cward@polsinelli.com 

Christopher J. Giaimo 

Arent Fox, PLLC 

1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20036-5339 

giaimo.christopher@arentfox.com 

Christopher M. Alston 

Foster Pepper PLLC 

1111 Third Avenue, # 3400 

Seattle, WA 98101 

alstc@foster.com 

David G. Aelvoet 

Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson LLP 

711 Navarro, Suite 300 

San Antonio, TX 78205 

davida@publicans.com 

Dennis A. Meloro 

Greenberg Traurig 

The Nemours Building 

1007 North Orange Street 

Suite 1200 

Wilmington, DE 19801bankruptcydel@gtlaw.com 

Donald J. Bowman, Jr. 

Young, Conaway, Stargatt & Taylor 

1000 West Street 

17th Floor 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

bankfilings@ycst.com 

Erin R Fay 

Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell, LLP 

1201 North Market Street 

PO Box 1347 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

efay@mnat.com 

Frank F. McGinn 

Bartlett Hackett Feinberg P.C. 

155 Federal Street 

9th Floor 

Boston, MA 02110 

ffm@bostonbusinesslaw.com 

George Rosenberg 

Arapahoe County Attorney 

5334 S. Prince Street 

Littleton, CO 80166 

grosenberg@co.arapahoe.co.us 

German Yusufov 

Pima County Attorney's Office, Civil Div 

32 N. Stone Ave. 

Suite 2100 

Tucson, AZ 85701 

pcaocvbk@pcao.pima.gov 

Helen Elizabeth Weller 

Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLP 

2323 Bryan Street, Suite 1600 

Dallas, TX 75201 

dallas.bankruptcy@publicans.com 

Jeffrey S. Stein 

The Garden City Group, Inc. 

105 Maxess Road 

Melville, NY 11747 

kathryn.pamenter@gardencitygroup.com 

Joanne Bianco Wills 

Klehr Harrison Harvey Branzburg & Ellers 

919 N. Market Street, Suite 1000 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

jwills@klehr.com 

John D. Demmy, Esq 

Stevens & Lee, P.C. 

1105 North Market Street, 7th Floor 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

usa 

jdd@stevenslee.com 

John P. Dillman 

Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLP 

P.O. Box 3064 

Houston, TX 77253-3064 

houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com 

Joshua E. Zugerman 

Ballard, Spahr, Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP 

919 N. Market St. 

12 th Floor 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

zugermanj@ballardspahr.com 

Karen Beth Shaer 

The Garden City Group, Inc. 

105 Maxess Road 

Melville, NY 11747 

kenneth_freda@gardencitygroup.com 

Karon Y. Wright 

Travis County Attorney's Office 

314 W. 11th Street 

PO Box 1748 

Austin, TX 78767 

karon.wright@co.travis.tx.us 

Katharine L. Mayer 

McCarter & English, LLP 

Renaissance Centre 

405 N. King Street, 8th Floor 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

kmayer@mccarter.com 

Kathleen M. Miller 

Smith, Katzenstein & Furlow LLP 

800 Delaware Avenue 

P.O. Box 410 

Wilmington, DE 19899 

kmiller@skfdelaware.com 

Kevin G. Collins 

Bifferato LLC 

800 N. King Street 

First Floor 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

kcollins@bifferato.com 

Kimberly A. Walsh 

Office of the Attorney General (Texas) 

300 West 15th Street 

8th Floor 

Austin, TX 78711 

bk-kwalsh@oag.state.tx.us 

Maria Aprile Sawczuk 

Stevens & Lee, P.C. 

1105 N. Market Street 

Seventh Floor 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

masa@stevenslee.com 

Mark W. Eckard 

Reed Smith LLP 

1201 North Market Street 

Suite 1500 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

meckard@reedsmith.com 

Martha E. Romero 

Romero Law Firm 

7743 South Painter Avenue 

Suite E 

Whittier, CA 90602 

romero@dslextreme.com 

Mary E. Augustine 

Ciardi Ciardi & Astin 

919 N. Market Street 

Suite 700 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

maugustine@ciardilaw.com 



Megan Britni Myers 

Asbury Law Firm 

534 Pine Street 

Suite 102 

Abilene, TX 79601 

asbury@asburylaw.com 

Megan N. Harper 

Wilson, Elser, Moskowitz, Edleman Dicker 

Suite 1130 Curtis Center 

Independence Square West 

Philadelphia, PA 19106 

megan.harper@wilsonelser.com 

Michael Joseph Joyce 

Cross & Simon, LLC 

913 North Market Street 

11th Floor 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

mjoyce@crosslaw.com 

Michael Reed 

McCreary, Veselka, Bragg & Allen P.C. 

P.O. Box 1269 

Round Rock, TX 78680 

decourts@mvbalaw.com 

Nathan Jones 

US Debt Recovery 

940 Southwood Blvd. Suite 101 

Incline Village, NV 89451 

nate@usdrllc.com 

Paul Noble Heath 

Richards, Layton & Finger 

One Rodney Square 

P. O. Box 551 

Wilmington, DE 19899 

heath@rlf.com 

Robert F. Poppiti, Jr. 

Young, Conaway, Stargatt & Taylor, LLP 

The Brandywine Building 

1000 West Street 

17th Floor 

Wilmington, DE 19801bankfilings@ycst.com 

Sally E. Veghte 

Klehr Harrison Harvey Branzburg & Ellers 

919 North Market Street 

Suite 1000 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

sveghte@klehr.com 

Scott K. Brown 

Lewis and Roca LLP 

40 Norht Central Avenue 

Suite 1900 

Phoenix, AZ 85004 

sbrown@lrlaw.com 

Scott T. Citek 

Lamm & Smith, P.C. 

3730 Kirby Drive 

Suite 650 

Houston, TX 77098 

scitek@lammsmith.com 

Sean Matthew Beach 

Young, Conaway, Stargatt & Taylor 

The Brandywine Building, 17th Floor 

1000 West Street 

PO Box 391 

Wilmington, DE 19899bankfilings@ycst.com 

Sheryl L. Moreau 

Missouri Department of Revenue 

P.O. Box 475 

301 W. High Street 

Room 670 

Jefferson City, MO 65105deecf@dor.mo.gov 

Tara J. Schleicher 

Farleigh Wada Witt 

121 SW Morrison 

Suite 600 

Portland, OR 97204-3136 

tschleicher@fwwlaw.com 

Terri A. Roberts 

Pima County Attorney 

32 North Stone 

Suite 2100 

Tucson, AZ 85701 

pcaocvbk.civil.camail@pcao.pima.gov 

Thomas M. Horan 

Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC 

222 Delaware Avenue 

Suite 1501 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

thoran@wcsr.com 

William Novotny 

Mariscal, Weeks, McIntyre & Friedlander 

2901 North Centrala Ave., #200 

Phoenix, AZ 85012-2705 

william.novotny@mwmf.com 


